

# SHREE GANESH **REMEDIES** LIMITED

Manufacturer of API Intermediates & Speciality Chemicals

# October 02, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip ID / Code: 540737

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) for the transaction made by promoter pertaining to Inter-se transfer of shares among the immediate relatives by way of gift, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, **For Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited** 

Aditya Patel Company Secretary

Date: October 02, 2024 Place: Ankleshwar



Head Office (Unit-1):
Plot No. 6011-12, GIDC Estate,
Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA)
Ph.: +91 9614961469, 7574976076
CIN No.: L24230GJ1995PLC025661

(Unit-2): Plot No. 6714/2,-6715 GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002, Gujarat (INDIA) Ph.: +91 9614961469, 7574976076 GSTIN: 24ABACS1471R1Z0 (Zero)



# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

1.	Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited ("SGRL")					
2.		ne of the acquirer(s)	Manubhai Jivabhai Kothiya					
3.	Nan	ne of the stock exchange where shares of the are listed	BSE Limited					
4.		ails of the transaction including rationale, if , for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of shares among the immediate relatives by way of gift.					
5.		evant regulation under which the acquirer is mpted from making open offer	10 (1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011					
6.	requestions so, - W was reguestions	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition was uired to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if the disclosure was made and whether it made within the timeline specified under the ulations.	Yes					
	- da	te of filing with the stock exchange.	September 16, 2024					
7.	Deta	Details of acquisition		required de under 0(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Hansaben Arvindbhai Vasoya		Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	September	27, 2024	Yes			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,49,372 (1.16%)		Yes			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC						
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil as Gift as shares are gifted by transferor to transferee		Yes			
8.	Sha	reholding details	Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction			nsaction		
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total diluted share capital of TC		
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*) (Refer Annexure I)	89,07,463	69.33	90,56,835	70.50		
	b	Each Seller / Transferor (Refer Annexure I)	2,40,922	1.88	91,550	0.71		

Note:

TIS MIEN MACMIN

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

On behalf of all acquirers of Shree Ganesh Remedies Limited

Manubhai Jivabhai Kothiya

Acquirer

Dated: 02/10/2024

Place: Ankleshwar, Gujarat

### SHREE GANESH REMEDIES LIMITED

### CIN: L24230GJ1995PLC025661

REGD OFFICE: Plot No.6002, 6003, 6011 & 6012, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar IE, Bharuch, Anklesvar, Gujarat, India, 393001.

TEL. NO.: 7574976076

## LIST OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Holding as on September 16 2024		Interse transaction as on or after September 27, 2024		Holding after Interse transfer as on or after September 27, 2024	
		No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	No. of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares
1	ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI KOTHIA	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	MANUBHAI JIVABHAI KOTHIYA	87,138	0.68	1,49,372	1,16	2,36,510	1.84
3	CHANDULAL MANUBHAI KOTHIA	62,59,016	48.72			62,59,016	48.72
4	HANSHABEN CHANDUBHAI KOTHIA	14,67,754	11.42	-	-	14,67,754	11.42
5	GUNJAN CHANDULAL KOTHIA	4,11,583	3.20		-	4,11,583	3.20
б	PARTH CHANDULAL KOTHIA	56,404	0.44	-	-	56,404	0.44
7	KOTHIA ASHOKKUMAR MANUBHAI (HUF)	10,568	0.08	-	-	10,568	0.08
8	VILASBEN ASHOKKUMAR KOTHIA	-	-	-	-	- I	-
9	POOJA GUNJAN KOTHIA	6,15,000	4.79	-	-	6,15,000	4.79
	TOTAL PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP HOLDING	89,07,463	69.33	1,49,372	1.16	90,56,835	70.49

MOMIN MAIMIN